PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Frederick Currie	01/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flexible Medical Systems LLC	
Street Address:	2121 Jamieson Avenue	
Internal Address:	505E	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22314	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60634783
PCT Number:	US0544287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)924-1811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (609) 924-3773

Email: sklosek@synnlech.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Klosek
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 592
Address Line 2: 112 Nassau Street

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08542-0592

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5857-102WO-P32,078 PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Klosek

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment as Recorded 1-6-2006#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016980 FRAME: 0195

500069301

source=Assignment as Recorded 1-6-2006#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016980 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, JOHN FREDERICK CURRIE, having an address at 6523 Fallwind Lane, Bethesda, Maryland, 20817 has/have invented certain improvements in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTINUOUS REAL TIME TRACE BIOMOLECULAR SAMPLING, ANALYSIS, AND THERAPEUTIC DELIVERY for which the following application(s) ("listed application(s)") was/were filed:

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
United States	60/634,783	December 9, 2004
PCT	PCT/US05/44287	December 9, 2005

AND; WHEREAS, FLEXIBLE MEDICAL SYSTEMS LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an address at 2121 Jamieson Avenue, #505E, Alexandria, VA 22314 is desirous of acquiring my/our entire interest in said invention, said listed application(s) and any patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound, I/we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto said **FLEXIBLE**MEDICAL SYSTEMS LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest:

- 1. in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and any patent which may issue on said invention or said improvements, for all countries of the world; and
- 2. in and to said listed application(s) and any patent which may issue thereon, including: (a) the right to claim priority under the United States Code and the Paris Convention based on said listed application(s); and (b) all right, title and interest in and to every patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, claiming priority benefit under the United

PATENT REEL: 016980 FRAME: 0197 Attorney Docket No. 5857-102WO//P32,078 PCT

States Code or the Paris Convention in the United States, WIPO or any other country of the filing date of said listed application(s), including, but not limited to, any renewal, revival, continuation, continuation-in-part, and division thereof, and any substitute application therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of same, in the United States and in any other country; and

I/WE HEREBY authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to **FLEXIBLE MEDICAL SYSTEMS LLC** as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I/we agree further to execute upon request of the Assignee or its attorneys such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment.

circuito and pericuit	ne rights of the	rissignee unde	a uns rissignmen	.t.	
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, t	this Assignment	t has been execute	ed this 414 day o	f
January, 2	oo <u>6</u>	John F	Trederick Currie	ný	
State of MARYCAND	•		V		
County of MONTGOHA					
On this <u>4</u> 99	day of J	PANCE ALY	, 200 _ / ₆ appear	ed before me in person	the
above-named John Fi	rederick Curr	ie and acknowle	edged the above to	o be his signature and	that
		his voluntary a	aet and deed and	for the uses and nurns	
therein set forth.	, mistramont as	<u> </u>	tylen by	Minto)SC3
		Notary	/ Public		
SEAL			STEPHEN M.	SMITH	

STEPHEN M. SMITH
Notary Public, Montgomery County, MD
My Commission Expires August 29, 2007

PATENT REEL: 016980 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 01/06/2006